TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association	09/13/2010	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Audio International, Inc.
Street Address:	7300 Industry Drive
City:	North Little Rock
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72117
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: ARKANSAS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2122754	AUDIO INTERNATIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(310)820-5988 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-207-3800

Email: susan_manriquez@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman, LLP Address Line 1: 12400 Wilshire Boulevard, 7th Floor Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	005706.G032
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Coester
Signature:	/Thomas M. Coester/

TRADEMARK

900172335 REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0026

Date:	09/24/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=5706G032_SECURITY_INTEREST source=5706G032_SECURITY_INTEREST source=5706G032_SECURITY_INTEREST	_092410#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0027

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Audio International, Inc. ("Audio"), an Arkansas corporation, having a principal place of business at 7300 Industry Drive, North Little Rock, AR 72117, granted a security interest (the "Security Interest") in the trademark identified in Schedule A, to this agreement (the "Intellectual Property") to Bank of America, N.A., formerly named Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association ("Interest Holder") located at 231 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, IL 60697, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 20, 1997;

WHEREAS, the indebtedness of Audio subject to the Security Interest has been fully satisfied;

WHEREAS, the Interest Holder desires to release the Security Interest in the Intellectual Property.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Release of Security Interests</u>. Effective on execution hereof, Interest Holder hereby irrevocably and forever terminates the Security Interest with respect to any and all Intellectual Property.
- 2. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement and all matters of construction, validity and performance relating hereto shall be governed by the laws of the State of California.
- 3. <u>Binding Effect</u>. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the respective successors and permitted assigns of the parties.

20020885 1 September 13, 2010

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0028

4. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Interest Holder has executed this Release of Security Interest as of the date(s) written below.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., FORMERLY NAMED BANK OF AMERICA NATIONAL TRUST AND SAVINGS ASSOCIATION

Dated: 9 13 10

Name: Tasneem A. Ebrahim Title: Senior Vice President

SCHEDULE A

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK

Serial No.	Mark	Reg. Date
75,037,573	Audio International	12/23/1997

20020885

September 13, 2010

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 004284 FRAME: 0030